



SPONSOR: Rep. K. Johnson

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
151st GENERAL ASSEMBLY

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
HOUSE BILL NO. 155

1 AMEND House Bill No. 155 on line 29 by striking “means” as it appears therein and inserting in lieu thereof:
2 “~~means~~ includes”.

3 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 155 on line 46 by striking “means” as it appears therein and inserting in lieu
4 thereof: “~~means~~ includes”.

5 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 155 on line 58 by striking “means” as it appears before “heterosexuality” and
6 inserting in lieu thereof: “~~means~~ includes”.

7 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 155 on line 84 by striking “means” as it appears therein and inserting in lieu
8 thereof: “~~means~~ includes”.

9 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 155 on line 97 by striking “means” as it appears therein and inserting in lieu
10 thereof: “~~means~~ includes”.

11 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 155 on line 149 by striking “means” as it appears therein and inserting in lieu
12 thereof: “~~means~~ includes”.

SYNOPSIS

This amendment clarifies the definition of “sexual orientation”.